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ALUMNI SURVEY AY: 2018-2019

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

» NUMBER OF ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORMS COLLECTED: 44

» ACADEMIC YEAR COLLECTED: 2018-2019
The calculation for obtaining the PO attainment is calculated is as follows.
Each question is answered by the alumni on a scale where the alumni can give the grades -
Excellent, Good, Fair and Poor which are assigned the marks 3, 2,1 and 0 respectively.

For example 44 alumni feed backs are taken for calculation. In the feedback forms, for the -
first question the following was the grading obtained from among 44 alumni feedback forms.

Excellent Good Fair Poor

6 response 30 response 8 response 0 response

So, (6x3) + (30x2) + (8x1) = 18+60+8 = 86(Total weightage)
Number of feedback forms collected= 44
The maximum possible score will be 44x3 = 132
The score attained for first question = (86/132) x 100 = 65.15%
The score is to be converted to 3 scale i.e., (65.15 x3) / 100 = 1.9545
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111 (C) RELATION OF POS WITH QUESTIONNAIRE AND PO ATTAINMENT

SCORES

SLNo.

Program
Outcomes

Questions involved

PO attainment

PO1

1,2,3,13

2.011325

PO2
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2.3636

PO6

10,14,15

2.1969

PO7

10

25

PO8

7,8

2

PO9

11

PO10

11

PO11




‘
NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
MUVATTUPUZHA |

EVALUATION CRITERIA

The scores obtained from alumni survey were mapped with POs and those POs with less than

60% (less than 1.8) attainment level were considered as gaps. The details are shown below.

1.81 2.19

Gaps identified from alumni survey

Nil

Recommendations by feedback committee.

Even though there is no gaps as per target it is decided to recommend various programmes for those
POs with less than 70% attainment.

» Programmes which help to improve the planning abilities, problem analysis in
students.
» Programmes which help to familiarize various modern tools.

PRINCIPAL
Nirmala College of Pharmacy
Muvattupuzha, Emakulam (Dist)
Kerala-686 661




